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SOAH DOCKET NO. 582-22-0489 
TCEQ DOCKET NO. 2021-0755-MWD 

APPLICATION FROM KENDALL 
WEST UTILITY, LLC FOR A NEW  
TPDES PERMIT WQ00015787001

§ 
§ 
§ 

BEFORE THE 
STATE OFFICE OF 

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 

CANYON LAKE WATER SERVICE CO.’S NOTICE REGARDING EXCEPTIONS TO 
THE PROPOSAL FOR DECISION AND PROPOSED ORDER 

SJWTX, Inc. d/b/a Canyon Lake Water Service Co. (“Canyon Lake”) files this notice on 

behalf of Applicant Kendall West Utility, LLC (“Applicant”) to advise that Applicant will not 

file exceptions pursuant to 30 TEX. ADMIN. CODE § 80.257(a) to the Proposal for Decision 

(the “PFD”) and Order issued on May 25, 2022, by Administrative Law Judge Pemberton 

(“ALJ”) in the above-referenced matter. Applicant believes the ALJ’s recommendation in the 

PFD and the findings of fact, conclusions of law, and ordering provisions in the ALJ’s Proposed 

Order are all well supported.  

Respectfully Submitted,  

By: /s/ Natasha Martin
Natasha J. Martin 
State Bar No. 24083255 
nmartin@gdhm.com
Christopher C. Cyrus 
State Bar No. 24097110 
ccyrus@gdhm.com
Graves, Dougherty, Hearon & Moody, P.C. 
401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2700 
Austin, Texas 78701 
Telephone: (512) 480-5639 
Telecopier:  (512) 536-9939 
Gregory M. Klipp  
State Bar No. 24070065 
The Jones Law Firm  
3724 Jefferson St., Suite 310   
Austin, Texas 78731  
gklipp@thejoneslawfirm.com
ATTORNEYS FOR SJWTX, INC.  
D/B/A CANYON LAKE WATER SERVICE CO. 
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Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Applicants’ Notice Regarding Exceptions to 
the Proposal for Decision and Proposed Order has been served on the persons below on this 
the 14th day of June, 2022. 

By: /s/ Natasha Martin  



CANYON LAKE WATER SERVICE CO.’S NOTICE REGARDING EXCEPTIONS 

TO THE PROPOSAL FOR DECISION AND PROPOSED ORDER 

3 

Service List 
Kendall West Utility, LLC 

SOAH Docket No. 582-22-0489; TCEQ Docket No. 2021-0755-MWD

TCEQ Executive Director 
Stefanie Skogen 
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Environmental Law Division, MC-173 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
stefanie.skogen@tceq.texas.gov

TCEQ Office of Public Interest Counsel 
Pranjal Mehta 
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Public Interest Counsel, MC-103 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
pranjal.mehta@tceq.texas.gov

Save Our Springs 
William G. Bunch 
Victoria Rose 
4701 Westgate Blvd., Bldg. D, Ste. 401  
Austin, Texas 78745 
bill@sosalliance.org
victoria@sosalliance.org

Kendall West Utility, LLC 
Derek L. Seal 
McGinnis Lochridge, LLP 
1111 West 6th Street, Suite 400 
Austin, Texas 78703 
dseal@mcginnislaw.com 


